all DATA FOR PROGRESS C AI

From May 5 to 11, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,252 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The
sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was
conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups
because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for
representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to
rounding.

N=1,252 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Would you support or oppose allowing birth control pills to be sold over the counter, meaning that it would be available in
pharmacies, grocery stores, or online without a prescription?

Inde- Black or
Response Topline Democrat "f::;zt R"ec';‘:‘b Female Male U:‘;e' 45+ CO'I\:de College A/:r:::ii:n White Latino/a Urban Suburban Rural
party
Strongly support 40 50 38 28 41 38 38 40 40 39 39 39 38 42 41 34
Somewhat support 31 27 30 34 30 31 33 29 29 32 29 30 28 26 33 33
Somewhat oppose 12 11 12 13 11 12 10 13 11 12 15 12 12 1 11 13
Strongly oppose (N 6 12 17 1M1 12 10 12 1 12 10 12 17 12 10 13
Don't know 7 6 8 7 7\ 7| 10| 5 9 4 7 7 5 8 5 8
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 71 77 68 62 71 69 71 69 69 71 68 69 66 68 74 67
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 23 17 24 30 22 24 20 25 22 24 25 24 29 23 21 26
SUPPORT (NET) +48 +60  +44 +32  +49 +45 +51 +44 +47  +47 +43 +45  +37 +45 +53 +41
Weighted N 1,252 495 320 437 664 588 457 795 763 489 143 925 65 366 533 342

[2] The Food and Drug Administration (FDA) can authorize birth control pills to be sold over the counter, in pharmacies, grocery
stores, and online, rather than requiring a doctor's prescription.

How important do you think it is for the Food and Drug Administration (FDA) to prioritize the sale of birth control pills over the
counter, without the need for a prescription?

In:i‘e- R b Und N Black or
Response Topline Democrat pen .ent fepu Female Male nder 45+ ° College African White Latino/a Urban Suburban Rural
/Third  lican 45 College A .
party merican
Very important 41 52 40 30 44 37 44 40 43 38 44 40 48 42 43 38
somewhat 40 38 38 44 40 40 37 42 40 41 36 40 27 38 41 40
important
Not too important 10 6 9 15 7 12 9 10 9 11 10 10 15 9 9 N
Not at all important 9 5 13 11 8 10 10 8 8 10 10 10 0 M 7 10
Weighted N 1,252 495 320 437 664 588 457 795 763 489 143 925 65 366 533 342
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[3] Citing the pill's 60-year safety record for consumers, leading medical experts in women's health have endorsed allowing the
sale of the birth control pill in pharmacies, grocery stores, and online, rather than requiring a doctor's visit and prescription.

Knowing what you know now, how important do you think it is for the FDA to prioritize allowing the sale of birth control pills over
the counter, without the need for a prescription?
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[4] When thinking about the FDA process to review over-the-counter access to the pill, which of the following comes closer to your
view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response

The FDA should

allow the birth

control pill to be 75
sold over the

counter.

The FDA should not
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sold over the

counter.
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[5] Would you be more likely or less likely to vote for a candidate for Congress who supports expanding access to birth control?

Response

Much more likely 43
S_omewhat more 27
likely
Somewhat less likely 5
Much less likely 7
Wouldn't affect my

. 19
choice
MORE LIKELY 70
(TOTAL)

LESS LIKELY (TOTAL) 12
MORE LIKELY (NET) +58

Weighted N 1,252
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